#### DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK



# CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING PERMIT



This is to certify that ANDREA JOSHANA

Job ID: 2011-09-2194-MF 4

Located At 40 LELAND ST

CBL: 133 - - C - 010 - 001 - - - - -

has permission to Rebuild porch deck & stairs, roof remains

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A final inspection must be completed by owner before this building or part the eof is occupied. If a certificate of occupancy is required, it must be

**Fire Prevention Officer** 

Code Enforcement Officer / Plan Reviewer

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

### City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

| Job No:<br>2011-09-2194-MF 3   | Date Applied: 9/9/2011  |   | CBL:<br>133 C - 010 - 001 -   |   |                            |                                     |  |
|--|---|---|---|---|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Location of Construction:<br>40 LELAND ST  | Siness Name:  MATTHEW MILLIKEN (manaylr) Andrea O'Shana Contractor Name: Steve Bourey |   | Owner Address: 40 LELAND ST PORTLAND, ME - 04103  Contractor Address: 3 Hyde Street, Portland, ME 04103  Permit Type: alterations to existing structure |   |                            | Phone: 828-4879                     |  |
| Business Name:   |   |   |   |   |                            | Phone: 671-3694                     |  |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name:   |   |   |   |   |                            | Zone:<br>R-5                        |  |
| Past Use:  Four residential dwelling units  Same: Four resident Dwelling units — to refront porch within the footprint  Proposed Project Description: replace existing fron porch  |   | Cost of Work: \$2,000.00  Fire Dept:  Approved Denied N/A |   | CEO Distr   |                            |                                     |  |
|  |   |   |   | Approved w/conditions  Denied  N/A  A Marie 9/15/11 |                            | Inspection: Use Group: R-2 Type: 56 |  |
|  |   |   | Signature MB  |   |                            |                                     |  |
| Permit Taken By: Gayle   |   |   |   | Zoning Appr   | oval                       |                                     |  |
| <ol> <li>This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.</li> <li>Building Permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrial work.</li> <li>Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informatin may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.</li> </ol> |   | Flood Zone  |   | Zoning Appeal History                               |                            | oric Preservation                   |  |
|  |   |   |   | Variance Miscellaneous Conditional U                | Does not                   | ist or Landmark Require Review      |  |
|  |   |   |   | Interpretation Approv                               |                            |                                     |  |
|  |   | Mai,Min = MM  Date: 917                                   |   | Denied Approved w/Condition Denied Date:            |                            | d w/Conditions                      |  |
| hereby certify that I am the owner of<br>he owner to make this application as<br>he appication is issued, I certify that<br>to enforce the provision of the code(s)  | his authorized agent and I agre<br>the code official's authorized re                  | e to contorm to   | o all addiscadie laws of t  | ms jurisuicuon, m a                                 | williant in a permit for w | OIR GOSOIIOGG III                   |  |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICAN  | VT A  | DDRESS  |   | D   | ATE                        | PHONE                               |  |

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE

#### **BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES**

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue.
- 1. Footings/Setbacks (After the fact, expose sono tube for frost depth inspection)
- 2. Final Inspection

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.



# PORTLAND MAINE

Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life . www.portlandmaine.gov

Director of Planning and Urban Development Penny St. Louis

Job ID: 2011-09-2194-MF 3

Located At: 40 LELAND

CBL: <u>133 - - C - 010 - 001 - - - - -</u>

#### **Conditions of Approval:**

#### Zoning

- 1. This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.
- 2. This property shall remain a four family dwelling with 3 dwelling units in the main building and one dwelling unit in the carriage house. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.
- 3. This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. without special approvals.
- 4. Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages.

#### Fire

- 1. Installation shall comply with City Code Chapter 10.
- 2. All construction shall comply with City Code Chapter 10.
- 3. This permit is being approved on the basis of the plans submitted. Any deviation from the plans would require amendments and approval.
- 4. All means of egress to remain accessible at all times.
- 5. No means of egress shall be affected by this renovation.

#### **Building**

- Application approval based upon information provided by applicant, including revisions as dated. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review and approval prior to work.
- Permit approved based on the plans submitted and reviewed w/owner/ contractor, with additional information as agreed on and as noted on plans including joist hangers, 42" guardrail, less than 4" openings.

#2011092194

## General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted

| proposition  |  | made belote perm                                     | its of any kind are accepted.                                     |
|--|--|--|---|
| ocation/Address of Construction: 4   | O LELAND   | ST.  | in Q  |
| otal Square Footage of Proposed Structur   | e/Area Squa  | re Footage of Lot                                    | Number of Stories   |
| ax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot   | j ~ ~  | e owner, Lessee or B                                 | uyer* Telephone:  |
| hart# Block# Lot#  | Name Mattheu   |  | 828 - 4879  |
| 133 (211)  | Address 40 L<br>City, State & Zip                        | Portland, Me. O                                      | 4103  |
| essee/DBA (If Applicable)  | Owner (if differen                                       |  | Cost Of   |
| OPB 0 2011   | Address  | Eng  |   |
| SEP - 9 2011   | City, State & Zip  | ·  | Total Fee: \$ 40.0  |
| Dept. of Building Inspe  |  |  |   |
| City of Portland Mai<br>urrent legal use (i.e. single family)  | partments  | Number of Reside                                     | ential Units 3  |
| vacant, what was the previous user   | ///  |  | - 2 13 14 May MALLIANY 88 -05-3                                   |
| roposed Specific use: A par tmev   | けさ   |  | - 1 bum CAMAGE  |
| property part of a subdivision? NO   | If yes, p  | olease name  | 10/6/06   |
| roject description:<br>Replace existing front  |  |  |   |
| ontractor's name: STARLY CO.   | NSTRUCTION, I  | 10   |   |
| ddress: 3 HyDE: ST.  |  |  |   |
| ity, State & Zip PORTLAND,   | ME. 04103  |  | Telephone: 67/-3694   |
| ho should we contact when the permit is  | ready: Steve   | Sourcy   | Telephone: 677 3694   |
| Tailing address: 3 Hyde St.  | Portland, M  | e. 04103   |   |
| Please submit all of the informati   | on outlined on the                                       | applicable Chec                                      | klist. Failure to   |
| do so will result in   | the automatic den  | al-of your permi                                     | t.  |
|  | •  |  |   |
| rder to be sure the City fully understands   | the full scope of the pro                                | ject, the Planning and                               | d Development Department  |
| request additional information prior to th<br>form and other applications visit the Inspection office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-870      | ections Division on-line a                               | t <u>www.portlandmaine.</u>                          | on or to download copies of                                       |
| eby certify that I am the Owner of record of t   |  | t the owner of record a                              | uthorizes the proposed work and                                   |
|  |  |  |   |
| have been authorized by the owner to make of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for prized representative shall have the authority to | this application as his/her<br>work described in this ap | authorized agent. I ag<br>plication is issued, I cer | ree to conform to all applicable<br>tify that the Code Official's |

Date:

is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued

Revised 01-20-10

Signature:







